
14 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL MUMBAI | FRIDAY | JULY  2, 2021

 

  

Department : Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)
e-Tender Notice

This tender document is not transferable. 
The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all
the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
(Shri S. B. Bharti)

PRO/680/ADV/2021-22 E.E.Mech.(E.I.)Maint

Avoid Self Medication

Tender Document No. Bid No. : 7100216245
Name of Organization Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
Subject Repairing work of 02 No. lifts (G+7 Upper

floors) installed at CTS No. 854 village
Kandivali, Ghanshyam Tower on New Linking
Road, Near Laljipada, Kandivali (W)

Cost of Tender Rs. 1800/- + 5.0% GST
Cost of E-Tender
(Estimated Cost)

Rs. 17,77,080/-

Bid Security Deposit/ EMD Rs. 17,800/-
Date of issue and sale of tender 02.07.2021 from 11:00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender
& Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

06.07.2021 upto 12:00 Hrs.

Submission of Packet A, B &
Packet C (Online)

06.07.2021 upto 16:00 Hrs.

Opening of Packet A 06.07.2021 after 17:01 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B 06.07.2021 after 17:02 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 07.07.2021 after 13:00 Hrs.
Address for communication Office of the :- E.E.Mech (EI) Maint, MCGM

Municipal Workshop, R. S. Nimkar Marg,
Byculla, Mumbai-400 008

Venue for opening of bid Online in E.E.Mech(EI)Maint office
MCGM's Portal http://portal.mcgm.gov.in

L&T Finance Limited
thRegistered Office: Technopolis, 7  Floor, Plot No. 4

Block BP, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 091
CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810
Branch office: Pune, Nashik

Loan 
Account 
Number

Borrower/s/ 
Co-borrower/s  & 
Guarantors Name

Description of the Mortgaged Properties
Demand Notice

Date and Type of 
Possession TakenDate

Outstanding 
Amount (`)

All the piece and parcel of property address- Shop No. 7 & 8, 
Ground Floor, Ranjan Co Operative Housing Soc, Cts No 92, New 
Shukrawar Peth, Pune Maharashtra 

All the piece and parcel of property address - Flat No 1001, 10th 
Floor, Bldg No B, Nirmaann Serrene, Sr. No. 24/1/1, (old Sr No. 23), 
Near Nyati Eternty, Undri, Pune

All the piece and parcel of property address- Flat No. 1, Sayantara, 
Cts No. 79a/2, Final Plot No. 113 And F.p. No. 113/a/2, City Survey 
No. 79a/2, Situate At Village Erandwane Of City Of Pune, Tal – 
Haveli, Prabhat Rd, Deccon Pune- Maharashtra

1. Ashok Kashinath 
Ovhal
2. Vinod Ashok Ovhal
3. Yogesh Ashok Ovhal
4. Suryakant Kashinath 
Ovhal

1. Pratik Raghunath 
Magdum
2. Swati Vikas 
Shioramwar
3. Auto Wizards
4. Arjunbhai 
Shambhumal Soni

1. Pravin D Natoo
2. Surekha P Natoo
3. Yogesh Pravin Natoo

PUNHL130000
94

PUNHL180008
32 and 
PUNHL180015
17

PUNHF103209
84 and 
PUNHF103209
96

31.12.2019

18.03.2020

31.10.2020

28.06.2021
Symbolic 

Possession

28.06.2021
Symbolic 

Possession

28.06.2021
Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 5492229.6/- 
As On 10/12/2019

Rs. 8700552.62/- 
As On 05/03/2020

Rs. 2427526.77/- 
As On 07/09/2020

POSSESSION NOTICE
[Rule-8(1)]

Whereas the undersigned being the authorized officer of L&T Finance Limited (Erstwhile, L&T Housing Finance Ltd has been Merged with L&T Finance Ltd under 
the Scheme of Amalgamation by way of merger by absorption approved by the NCLT Mumbai as well as NCLT Kolkata, L&T Housing Finance Limited has merged 
with L&T Finance Limited (‘LTF’) w.e.f. 12th April, 2021) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002, and in exercise of powers conferred by Section 13(12) of the said Act read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand 
notices calling upon the Borrower/ Co-borrowers and Guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the demand notice appended below within 60 days from 
the date of receipt of the said notice together with further interest and other charges from the date of demand notice till payment/realization. The Borrower/ 
Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors and public in general that the 
undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein under in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13 of the said Act read with 
rule 8 of the said Rules on this notice.

NSKHL16000648
&
NSKHL16000669 
&
NSKHL16000670

1.Dharmesh Rajeshbhai 
Patel

2.Manjula Khimjibhai 
Patel

3.Vijaya Rajeshbhai Patel

All the piece and parcel of property address - Flat No. 13 & 14, 3rd Floor, 
A-Wing, Parshuram Puriya Chember Appartment, Cts No-5865/13/C, 
Above Pande Sweets, Panchavati Karanja,Shiwar, Nasik Maharashtra & 

rdFlat No-A-15, 3  Floor, Wing A, Prince Palace Appart Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd, 
Cts Nashik No. 5869/A/2, B/H Maharashtra Bank, Panchvati, Karanja 
Maharashtra

21.09.2018 29.06.2021
Symbolic 

Possession

Rs. 4669853.91/- 
As On 04/09/2018

The Borrower/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantors in particular and public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing in the property 
would be subject to the charge of L&T Finance Limited for an amount mentioned in the demand notice together with further interest and other charges from 
the date of demand notice till payment/realization.

Date: 02.07.2021
Place: Pune, Nashik

Authorized Officer
Sd/- 

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

  

KALYAN DOMBIVLI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

PWD DEPT.
TENDER NOTICE NO. 43 (2021-22)

Tenders are invited by the Administrator, Kalyan
Dombivli Municipal Corporation in B-1 format through 
E-tender from the Registered Contractors with appropriate
class.

The blank tender forms and detailed.information will be
available on the Maharashtra's website
www.mahatenders.gov.in from 02/07/2021 to 05/07/2021 upto
3.00 p.m. The completed tender's are to be uploaded on or
before 09/07/2021 upto 3.00 p.m. and the tenders will be
opened on 12/07/2021 at 4.00 p.m. if possible.

Right to rejects any or all tenders without assigning any
reason there of is reserved by the Administrator, and whose
decision will be final and legally binding on all the tenderer.

For more details and information visit Maharashtra's
website www.mahatenders.gov.in

Tip : Wear Mask, Keep Distance and Wash Hands

Sd/-
City Engineer

Kalyan Dombivli Municipal Corporation
Kalyan

KDMC/PRO/HQ/283
Dt. 01.07.2021


